ITEM NO.52 COURT NO.1 SECTION III SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 23247/2015

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M/S. VIRGO INDUSTRIES (ENGINEERS) PVT. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHENNAI II COMMISSIONRATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date: 07/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed on behalf of the appellant, list the matter after one week.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar