SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal

No(s). 6550/2015

M/S. VIRGO INDUSTRIES (ENGINEERS) PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

INDIA

**VERSUS** 

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHENNAI II

COMMISSIONRATERespondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete, parties have not filed statement of case despite the expiry of statutory period.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the As such Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.03.11

14:41:54 IST

Reason: