**REGISTRAR COURT. 2** 

SECTION XII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6550/2015

M/S. VIRGO INDUSTRIES (ENGINEERS) PVT. LTD. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHENNAI II COMMISSIONRATE Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3935/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3936/2018 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3872/2018 (XI-A)

Date: 08-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Badusha Sulaikman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. G. Ushasri, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

**Impleader** Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

## C.A. Nos. 3936 and 3872/2018

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

## C.A. No. 6550/2015

File not received.

## C.A. No. 3935/2018

I.A. for impleadment filed by Mr. Amit Pawan, Ld. Counsel is defective. Four weeks' time is given to cure the same.

List again on 6.12.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG