SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6550/2015

M/S. VIRGO INDUSTRIES (ENGINEERS) PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1858/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date: 31-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

For Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the applicant-appellant, List the matter next week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER